

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).666/2007

FOOD CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASHOTAM DAS BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumitra Ghose Chaudhuri, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 13 have filed counter affidavit.

Even though notice was issued to respondent No.14 on 5.7.2007,  
neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope has been received  
till date, even after the expiry of the period of thirty days.

Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar